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Notes|of the Reg istry @Baﬂe [ Order of the Tribunal
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] 27 .12.01 present ; The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.
I | howdhury.Vice-Chaiman.
1 !
This is oeintizaton nferm o Heard Mr J.M.Choudhury, learned
C, F. for 30/, JW}Sl;jdgf‘) I } senior counsel for the applicant.
yide 1F ”-“: 0%/1[9% | Issue notice to show cause as to '~
Dated fz,‘ :)‘ ~! % gy\/\() 5 o ‘why this application shall not be
M o I admitted. Returnable by 1.1.2002.
. } § Also issue notice to show cause
f*‘»..;;_,,:'_ ] I "as to why the interim order as prayed
5%/ o) S ! for shall not be granted. Returnable
T ' ) ( by 1.1.2002.
Nov e g’M ,ﬁ ) I _ { - List on 1.1.2002 for admission.
worl Jo éwf»\,y SRS } - .
Lot e , _In the meantime the Order No.DPAD 12001/~
; 0 -
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Aok o | Chameal) yv B [ The interim order dated 27,12,2001 shall
' . My | I continue,
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Pass over., List on 11.1.2093;

for admissione.

Aéﬁ%éﬁgL\g}~ﬁ7¢ Vice~Chairman

ﬁresent' Mon'ble Mr,Justice D, N.Chau—
, dhury, Vice—Chairman.

Hon'ble Mr, K.K.Sharma,
Rdministrative Member.

. :This-is‘an application assailing the

| action of the rQSQBﬁdBOtS 1n repatriating

th3 applicant vide Fax meaasge dat ed

13, 12 2001, By the aforesaid meéssage the
caﬁcerned Superintandents of Polics

were advised to relieve the applicant en
repatriation,

Tha said order was passea sequel to
an arder aF repatriation passed by the
autherity on 30,12.,98. The order of repat-
riation was infact assailed before this
Bench in 0.A. 181/2000. This Bench by ~

- judament and order dated 34442001 dismissed

the application.
Hr.P.Kataki; learned counsel appear-
"ing for the applicant st ranuously argued

that the impugned action of the rsspondenga
repatriating the applicant is arbitrary,

' so much so, that the respondents failed to
- caonsider the case in thﬁ light of the

circular dated 25,11.99 .as dirscted by the

-Bench in 0.A. No. 181/2000 Fire Kataki,

also contendsd that B.A. degree is not

‘essential for absopptien in view of ths
‘circular dated 25,11,99, As per the said

circular & deputationist who has passed
matriculation with 10 years service is
alse elligible to apply for the post af
Inspectore Since the applicant Fulfilled
the qualifitation, he is entitled to be
considered for the said post. Ths matter

"was already adjudicated upan, The circular

referred to above was issued on 1999 and

contd/=
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"“N“é'es'ﬂof the Registry Date Order of the Tribunal
! 114102 | the 0.A. was decided in 2001, IF the
[ said circular was not breught to the
f attention of ths Bench by ths applicant
¥ that cannot be a ground for a fresh T
| :‘i adjudicating upon the same subject alreae
i l dy adjudicated upon, Since the case
_3|5 has already been adjudicated upon we are
:‘ ‘i not inclined to entertain the applicétion
| Rccordingly, the application is dismissed
i No qrder as to costs,
L
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IN TUE, CENTRAL. ADNINISTRATIVA TRIBUNAL,

GUVAHATI BENCH: GUWAHAITI.

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THZ CENTRAL

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.)

" OR IGINAL APPLICATﬂoN NO. 4 gl/ OF 2001.

Sri Krishna Mangal Das v
* -~ Applicant.

- Versus-
Union of India & Qthers.

- Respondents,

INDE X

81.No.’ Particulars '~ Page No.

Application 1 to 16"

verification : 17
Annexure -1
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-V'IN THE -~ CENTRAL ADMINISIRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

 GUWAHATI __EENCH, GUWAHATI.

¢

( AN APPLICATION UNIER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.)

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 4 g 6’ OF 2001

BETW EEN -~

Sri Krishna Mangal.Das,v

%

[ 75 o
Y

=

Inspector of Central Bureau of Investigation,

Office of the Superintendent of Police, C.B.I., -

Guwahati Branch, Guwahati.

1)

APPLICANT.

- VERSUS -

The Union of India,

‘represented by-

The Secretary to the Government of india,

' Ministry of_Home-Affairs,v

3)

New Delhi.

The Director, '
Central Balpau of Inveotlgatlon,

New DeJhl.

The Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Central Bureau of Inwvestigation,

Conjt.....e-z
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4) The Superintendent of Police,
Central Bureau of Investigation,
Guwahati.

5)‘The stéte of A;ghédhal Pradesh,
repre sented by- |
The Secretary td the Government df

'Arunachal Pradesh, Department of Home,

Itanagar..

6) The Inspector General of Police,
Arunachal Pradesh,

Itanagar.

RE SPONDENTS .

- DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 3

'PARTICULARS OF THE ORTER AGAINST VHICH

" THE _APPLICATION IS MADE :

-

This. instant application is made against the °
FAX @essage'NQ.DPAD.12001/5392/A;20014/1221)96
dated 13.12.2001 fepatriatiﬁg the applicant
to his parent department on 31.12,2001 issued

under the signature of the Administrative

Officer(a), Central Bureau of Investigation,

New Delhi.

CONtaeeeeddld



2. - . JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The applicant declares that the subject matter
of the instént application is within . the jurisdiction

of the Hontble Tribunal.

3. . LIMITATION :
v'Thé applicant»further declares that the'appliCa—
‘tion is ﬁithin the limitation period prescribed under

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

4. FACTS OF THE CASE

The facts of the case in brief are givén belows:

4.1 'Thaf the applican£ is a citizen of India and a

: permanent_résident of Nagadn and, as sudh; he is Entitled

to all rights, priﬁelegBS‘and protection guaranfeed by

the Constitution of India,. The[applicant is ‘aged about -
years. |

1

4,2 - That. the applicant passed B.A. Part-I Examina-
tion’ in the»year 1975-76. He could not pursue his further
'acaéemkc career due’ to finanq}ai hardship. On 13th of
March, i978 he joined Arunachal.?radeshvpolice as an

Assistant Sub Inspector and,wés.posted to different places

in the State of Arunachal Pradesh. In the month of Augusti83
the applicant was promoted as a Sub-Inspector of Police.

4.3

Contaees.. 4
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4,3 Thaﬁ thé appliqaﬁt states thét he joined Centfal
Bureau of Investigation on députatiOn on 7th of May,1990

as an Inspector. In the yeér.i996 an oﬁ%ion was called'
for for permanent absorption in Central Bureau of Investl-
gation., The”appl;cant exgrc1sed his option for absorption
in C.B.I. in the year 1996. Thereafter, the Administrative
ééction of the Central Bureau;of Investigation vide letter

dated 20.6.97 had sent 8 names of Deputationist Inspectors

-posted at different branches for permanent absorption” as

Inspector in Central Bureau of Inv@stigaﬁion._The name of

the applicant figureg at Serial No.3. Meanwhile, elready

_"No ObJGCLlOﬂ Certlflcatn‘ from the concerned Superlntendent

of Pollce was also obcalned, Inspltv of clearance £rom the
concerned_auperlntendent of Police, the authority failed

to congider the case of the applicant.

A copy of the letter dated 20.6.97 is

enclosed nerewith and marked as annexure-~1

4.4 © ° That the further case of the applicant is that

the authority decided to repatriate the applicant to hié
parent department i.e. Stata»Arunachél Pradesh Police and
same was approvéd by the competent authority vide commu-
nicatiOn dated 30.12;98 and he was released from the said
post on 7.1.99. But the app11Cdnt immediately approached

the Hon! bl@ Gauhati H 1gh Court and obtained an 1nter1m

order allowing him to continue'tho said post. lnally

the matter came up before this Hon'bl@ Tribunal for
final adjudlcatlon. This hon'ble Tribunal, vide Order

'

Cont...-..-nS



dated 3rd of April,'2001 was pleased to dismiss the
said application, however,‘did not preclude the res-
pondénts from bonsidering the case of the applicant'

. for absorption as per law} if not already considered.

A copy of ‘the Judgment and Order dated
3,4,2001 in Original Application No.
1181/2000 is enclosed herewith and marked

as Annexure-IT,

4.5 That the applicant sfates that in the said
Judgment, this HOn‘ble'Tzibunal did not come within the
zone of consideration. It has been,stéted ~that the
essential'éualification for absarption iﬁ ¢ .B.T. as
Ingpector is a Bachnllor Degree from a recognlsed
,Unlver31ty. But since the “applicant was not a Graduaté,
so his case‘could,not be considered. But the fact remains
that the C.B.I. vide.cifcular.dated 25;11.99 léid'down '
certain qualificétion for absofption in thé éasé'.of
Inspector bf Police. In fhe said circular,'it states'that
Incpectquof Police on deputation do not have 1nherent
rlght of absorptlon tney‘can be taken for deputatlon in
C.B.I; under deputation quota for a period of 5 years
extpndable upto maximum 5 years. lt further states that.
vtne Inspector of Pollce who have conoletbd maximum depu—
tation period of 10 years, if not considered suitable for
absérptiOn, will be repatriéted to ﬁheir'parentbstate/

cadre. According to essential qualification, it states

Ccnt 9.0 o« rae 06



‘that the deputationists must possess a Bachelldr Degree

from a recognized University or equivalent standard with

3 years regular service in State or Central Public
Organizétion, or Matriculation with minimum lQ years
regular service in sState or/ Central Public Drganization.l
There are also other criteria which include good service

reéords; minimum experience of 4 years in C.B.I., No

Objection Certificate from the parent organization and

No punishment during their deputation peried in C.B.I.
From the aforesaid guidelines, thé qualification

necessary for sbsorpticn as an Inspector has been

‘relaxed. Instead of Bachellor Degree a Matriculate

with minimum 10 years of regular service  are also '

eligible for absorpticn. In that case, the applicant

satisfies all the recu1sxte quallflcatlcns since the

_ appllcant joined the Arunachal Praoesh Police in the

year 1978 and before JOlnlng C«BeI. he has completea

12 years of service. The applicant also satisfies other

requirements. Therefore, the contention of the respon-'

dents that the appllcant does not possess the essent:al -

'quallflcatlcn is not tenable and same requires reconsi-

deration.

‘A copy of the Circular dated 20,11.99 is

-encloséd herewith and maiked as Annexure-~IIi.

‘4.6 ' That the applicant kegs to that that again vide

Circular dated 13.9.2001, z fresh applications were

) Cont...,..7 . ' :
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called for from the eligible’deputationistg Inspectors -

for absqrbtion as Inspecto: in C.B.I. However, the
applicant does not fall under the said circular since
he ‘has already<:0mpleted 10 years of éervice as an
Inspector i.e, the maximum tenure of 10 years in the

year 2000 itself. -

A copy of the Clrcular dated 13.9 2001

is enclosed hernw1th and marked as Annaxure-IV.

TN

4.7. That the applicant states that 1mmod1uboly after

E passnlg of the Judgment o;_ the Hon'ble Tribunal on
3.4.2001, the applicant fllpd a representatlon before

" the Director of C.B.I ., Respondent No.2, for con51der1ng

-

his Ccase for.absopoption in terms of the circular datnd ;
25 .11.99. A copy of the said reprnsentatlon was also ‘

forwarded to the Respondent No.3, Deputy"nlrect@r (Admn)

' and the Additional Dlrector of C B.I, r..ast Zone . 'I'he '

saic representatlon vas maae on 2.,5,2001,

A copy of the representation dt.2/5/2001

iz ie enclosed herewith and marked as

Annexure-yv,

4.8. Thétvthe'applicant states that even after expiry.'

of maximum period of tenure of deputation, the arespondent
authority failed to consider the case of the applicant:and

vide FAX message dated 13.12.2001 decided to releive the

controcce 8
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applicant on repatriation.to'his parent department

on 31.12.2001.

A copy of the FaX message dt.13.12.2001
‘is enclosed'herewith‘and marked as

N Annexure=vi .,

4.9 That the épplicant states that the épplicant'ié‘
pfesently investigating some two_éensatidnal'caées: one,
| relates to murder of late R.K.8ingh, the then Super inten-
dent of Pbiice, Tinsukia and the other relates to the
"investigation so directed by the Hon'blé High Court Ekmr
in a ﬁabeas,Corpué aéplicatiothhére Army Officers wéfe
irﬁfclvedu In fact,'the Superintendent‘of Police,'C.B;I.‘
&idé,FAX message dated 24,12 .2001 to-the Deput§ :
'Diiegfgg (Administraticn) C.B.I., New Delhi‘reqnestéd
him to allow the applicant'tovretain in ﬁhe‘Branch
-for a period ofnone_moﬁth for smooth investigation.

" of the cases. Tthe said cases are in the crucial stage .

& copy of the FAX me ssaged dated‘24.12.2001

is enclosed herewith and marked as Annex-Vil.

4,10 That the applicant states thét nis wife had aﬁ
accident and as é fesult,'she sﬁstéined fractures in

both the hands and she is not in a position to do any .
sort of household works and réqnﬁres constaﬁt attention..

- Moreover, the eldest son,of'the applicant,sri Bidyut’

Das is suffering from Paranoid Schizophrenia and he

ConNteese 9



' was under treatment at Guwahati-Psychiatric ﬁospitall

Panjabari.iln view of t he medical treatment given to

his eldest son Bidyut Dxas and also his wife ‘ig

.o . . .
undergoing fracture,ksyk it is rather not possible

on the part of the applicant to join at Arunachal”

Pragdesh at this stage.

" Copies of the.medical certificétes
with regard'to:treatments of the
appllcant's*w1fe Mrs.Anlma Das as

,well as of the son Bldyut Bas are
enclosed hergwmth and COll°Cth°ly

marknd as Annexure - VITTI.

4¢11 That the applicant submits that ths Hon;ble
Tribunal vide order dated 3.4.2001 in Original Applica-
tion No.181/2000 directed the respondents to consider
the case of the applicant as per law if not already
considered. But the respondent authorlty did not

con51der the case of the applicant as per the Clrculqr ’

‘dated 25.11.99 inspite of the fact that he is quallfled

for absorption in the said post of Inspector as a
deputatlonlst Thcrefore, undor any 01rcumstances, the

order of - repatrlatlon 1ssued Vlde Fax message dated 13 12,01
is bad in law and safue 1s liablc to be set aside and

quashed.

-

L - \ . |
4.12, That the applicant states that the . respondent

authorities have already issued circulars in respect of

contd.. 10
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absorptlon of the deputaticnists who have put ﬁinimum_

5 years of sefvice; so far as the applicanf's case is
concerned, his.name has alreaéy»been proposad for
absorption as far back as on 20-6-97. Moreover, this
Hoh‘bleaTribunalliﬁ the Juaément_dated 3.4.2001 directed
the respondents to consider the case of the applicant
as pefrequirem&nts'of law; in that case, circular dated

25.,11,9¢ shalJ have to be taken 1nto<:onszuelatlon and,

if that is done, the appllcant is found to be mkmx

ellclble'for the post of Inspector. Moreower, the
appllcant dur ing hlS serv1ce career had. received number

of awards from the department for succe gsful 1nvest1gatlon'

in some sensational cases which finally ended in conviction.

No departmentdl proceeding whatsoever or any objection

whatsoever have been raised by the Vigillance_nepartment
\
and, -therefore, under any circumstances the appllcant ,

is entitled for absorptlon as an Inspector but the

‘ responaent authority did not consider the sald guidelines

and illegally and arbitrarily decided to repatriate the

applicént to his parent department. This has been done:
. . g )

inspite of the fact that the applicant has put more than

11 years of sincere and honest service to the'Orgenization

for upliftment of the integrity of the Organization. Thus,

1t seems that because of the sincere inVestiQatioe done
by”tbe appllcant in some seneatlonal cases, it has
oJ__fenoed some persons hold:mg high offices, who want the
applicant to'be transferred'from Investigation of those
sensetional:caés, and as gresult of the aforesaid

conteses 11
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)

‘extraneous consideration, the impugned arder of
'repatriation has been issued and, therefore, the
said impugned order is liable to be set aside and

Quéshed;

_4.13 Thi the applicant submits that it is a f£it
case for interference b§ this Hon'ble Tribunal and,
therefore the impugned order of repatriation is liable

to be set aside and quashed.

o

4,14 That this application is filed bona fide and

inthe interest of justice.

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION

5.1 be that the respondents did not consider ﬁhé
case of the applicant in light of the circular dated

| 25;11199 as directed byvthe Hon'ble Tribunal in its

| Judgment and order dated 3.4.01 in Original Applicatioen
No.181/2000 and,'theréfore, the impugned Fax message
'&ated 13.11,01;18 bad inilgﬁ and same 1is liable “to
be set aside and quashed. . a

5.2 ' For that the conténtion of,the respondents in

t Original Application,ﬁo.lsl/QOOO is that‘tﬁé appliéant
ééés not qualify»for the post of Inspector.sincé he is
not a Graduate from a recognised University as reguired
uhder the circular, éut on‘p%rﬁsaiAof the éiréularj
dated 25.1}.99, it transpires that.é deputationis£

who has passed matriculation with 10 years regular

CONELaewesel?
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- service in the State or Central Public Qrganisation
is als§ eligibke to apply for the post of Inspector.
Ih that Casé, the applicant is eligible £ or pefmanent
absorption in C;B.I. as Inspectof. In‘that:view of
the matter, there is total non-application of mind‘by
~ the respondent authority and, as éuch, the order of
repatraation is bad in law and same is liable to be

set aside and quashed.

'5;3, For tﬁat the Fax'message dated 13.12.01 does}

not disclose any reason as to why, the applicant has been
iepatriateé to his parent départment after putting more |
than-il years of'sihéere service to the organisation.
Thes the impugned order of repatriation has been

passed arbitrarily without application of mind .and,
-therefore,-thé same is liable to be set aside and quashed.
5.4  For that it is settled principle oéblaw'that the
‘applicant does not have inherént right €or abgbrptioh}
it;}s a discretionary power-whetber to absorb him buf
thé‘said'discretﬂxmehas been exercised judiciduély-

and there is guidelines laid down for pérmanent
aﬁsgrption. In the instant case, it will appear that
_xas.fgr'back;as on 20.6.97, thevname'of the peéitioner
alongwith 7 others were proposed to be considered fc?
.'absorptioﬁ as an Inspector in C.B.I. Inspite of the

‘fact that the applicant possesses all the requisite

' qualifications for permahent absorption but the

con'tlooocb 13
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»

respondént authority did not consider the same and on
fiimsy groﬁnd rejected the candidature. Thﬁs,'it appears
the‘respbnéent authority in malafide exercise Of power has
passed £he impugned order. of repatriation aﬁﬁ,vas suéh,
samé. requires interference and, therefore liablé to be
éet'éside and quashed. v. o

5.5 For that the appllcant was lnvesthatlﬁg some
sensatlonal cases 1nvolv1ng thh ranklng Army Offlcers.
The sald cases are at the crucial stage and it appsars .
'some officials do not want that the applicant should
1nvest1gate tnosa caqbs and as axresult the appllcant
has been repatrldted to hls parent depnrtmant, There

.ks apparenL mal af ide exerc1se o£ power by the rosponﬂent
'authorlty for some extraneous con31deratlon:for remov1ng

. the appl ican't 'a‘s an Inve stigaﬁing- Off icer of’, those

éases in crucial stage.an@, therefore, the impugned"ordér
of repatriation is bad in law and same is liable to be .
'Setfaéide and éuashed.' (

5.6  For that the Superinﬁéﬁdeht‘of Police,.C,EsI.,;

. Guwahati has already taken'up the natter before the Deputy
;Director (Admh'J C.B.I. for reconq:ﬂerlng thﬂ case of the
apmlvcunt and, moreover, .th%_appllcant’s family - hislwife
and his eldgst son have béén undergoing treatment at
Guwaﬁati éﬁd thermfore, under any circumstances, iﬁ would
not be Jud1c1ouq and . equltable to repatrlatp the appllcant
' to~'A.rqnachal Pradesh and, therefore, the impugned order

of rebatriation is liable vo bé interfered with and same |

cont,eees 14



"is liable to be set asiee and .quashed, .

5,7 For that in any view of the matter the action of
the fespondeﬁts is not sustainable and same is liable to

be set aside and quashed. : - . -

The appllcant craves tho lEave of the Hon'ble Tribunal
to advance further grounds ‘at the time of hearing of the

instant applicatiqn.

6. - DETAILS OF REMEDIWS EXHAUSTED =

That there is no other alternative and efficacious
remedy available to the épplicant except invoking the
Jurlsdlction of this d.on'blo Tr ibunal under Section 19 of |

.

the Admlnlstratlve Trlbunal Act, 1985.

T MATTE hS NOL PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN

ANY OTHER COURT:

The applicant has already stated that this Hon'ble
Tribunal in 0.A.No .181/2000 disposed of vide Judgnent and
order dated 3.4.2001 the appllcatlon Llled by the appllcaﬂt

,challenalng the order of repatrlatzon.

- 8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR

o
-Unﬂer the fact;s and circumstances stated .abdvél, :

the aopllCant most respectful]y prays that Your Lordshlps

would be pleased to adm.lt this appllcqtlon, call for the

_recoras of the Case, issue Notice calling upon the respon-

dents to éhow cause as to why the impugned ader of repatri-

ation issued vide Fax messace dated 13.12,2001 should.not

CONtaceeceld
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wbe.Set aside and quashed and further show cause as to
whv other rellefﬂ as detailed below should not be glven"
_4to thb applicant and after nearlng both the partles as
well as the Cduses shown by the respondent, would be
Vpleased to 3= grant the_following'reliefs to the.

applicant - o :

: 8.1 - To set aside and quash the Fax message dated
13.12 2001 r@patraatlng the appllCant to hie parnnt

Department,

8.2  To direct the respondent authorlty to<:onslder
. the case ‘of the aﬂpllﬂant ‘in pursuance of circular

dated 25 11.99 for absorptlon as Qn~Inspeccor,_

83 . To further' dlrect the:responaent guzhorwty-to
allow the appllcant to appear the Screenlno Commlttee
©if anj conqtltuted for the purpose of app01ntment of

' deputatlonlst as an Ingpector,.-
8.4 COst of the appli(cant-;

8.5 - Any“other reliefs to which t he appl icant is

entitied - as may be deemed fit and. proper.,

9, VINIERiM ORDER-PRAXED FOR :

The- applicant prays- pendlng ulsposaT of thls
appllcatlon Your Lorothps /Hon ble Tribunal weuld be
pleased to stay the operatlon of the 1mpugned Fax_
meSSage dt. 13,12,2001 and allow the applicant'to continue
as én Ihspector, C B.TI. at Guwahgul and/br pass any otherr_
Lnterlm crder or orders as ths Hon'ble Tribuﬁal may deemn:

fit and Proper,

-.

e



10,  The application is filed through Advocate:

,i, shri J.M.Chaudhuri, Sr.Advocate,

‘i'i.Shri P.Kgtaki, Advocate .

11.- Particulars of I.P.0. - ) - .}
T.P.0. No.-28E 862289 to 28E 862294.

Date of Issue : 27~12-2001
Issued from : G.P.O.,Guwahati.

Payable at ¢ Guwahati.

©12.  LIST OF ENCLOSURES : o s

As stated above.
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VER IF ICATION

I, Sri Krishna Mangal Das, S/0 Late Pona.Ram Das,
aged about 48 years, resident of Villagé Tetelisara
P.0.Tetelisara, Kampur, District Nagaon,Assam do
hmreby sOlemnly verlry that the statements made in

/; 4 e G0
paracfaphs / 9-/9 5,6 3//97 7/%2are true to my
knowledge » those made :m paraaraphs4 Z lf 9
99 A RZs }4 g/éqare being matters of record are true
.to my 1nformatlon derlved therefrom which I believe

/G

to be true and thOoe made in paragrathQ/y are rue to

my legal advice and I have not suppressed any material §

facts.

And I sign this verification today on this

the day of December,2001.

/mum Wﬁmﬂ 09?9

Decl arant.,
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. . IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVIE ) |

TRIBUNAL, U S—
< / CUWAHATE BENCH ‘ , . L .
- | ANNEXURE %=
AIND w3 L AN re T
> Orlginal Application No.392 o, 1999 R R
, . . o RE . -.
3 , With :
b Lo T
: -Original Application No.181 o, 2000 e
CDate o declalon; Thia © dny oo April 2001
i
The Hon'ble*Mr Justice L. . Chowdhury, Vice-Chalrman
. The Hon'ble Mr K.K, Sharma, Administrative Member
0.A.N0.392/1999
Shei- Ajit Kumar Deb,
Public Prosecutor, ‘ |
Ouidce os the Central Bureay 0« lavestlgation, .
Guwabat! Branch, ‘
Guwahatl, Assam. /
0.A.No.181/2000 '
Shrl Krishna Mangal DRas, _ . ) s . '
Inspector 0. Central Burcau oc Investigation, )
O.dce o, the Superhitendent o, Police, CnI, . St
 Guwahut! qung:h, ) _ ) _ ’ . oo . :’
Guwahati, oL R i
j . e wenApplicants i
. . /_By Advocates Mr B.K. Sharma, Mr S. Sarma and ‘ ‘
v T B Me UKL Nalr, , i
..»4 f, ’ . "\‘ ) ‘% ’ ‘
. J»' .
- versus - |
] S . |
" The Union 0. India, represented by-© - < . ' ‘ !
* The Secretary to the Government o, India, !
Ministry ‘0. Home A.jalrs, IR |
New Delhi,
2. The Director, , '
Central Bureau .o, Investigation, S L
New .Delhi. T | i
3. The De;_)uty.lns_pcctor‘-GeneraI 0: Police, ' ) Vg
.Central Bureau o, Investigation, » ‘ b
- Guwahatl, /. . , L 3
4. The Siperintendent o, Pollce, v . ’ ] 3
“Central Bureau. o, Anvestigation, wepdigl
Guwahati. ‘E
5. "I'IH:HS’l'inc'n".' Arinnchnl Pradesh, represented by _ . v E‘t-." :
“The Secretary 1o the Government o0 Arunachal Pradesh, ' o fedig
© " Department o, Home, Itanagar, ) ’ ’ ' ;{L L.
6. The Inspector General o Police, TR
~ Arunachal Pradesh, ,
lenagar,. - «snRespondents:
By Advocates Mr B.C, Pathak, Addl. C.G.8.C. and
Mr 1S, Basumatary, Addl, C.G.S.C.
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S , _ ORDER (OR/‘\L)

‘ @ — !
CHOWDHURY. [, (V.C.) — Z | -

Both the cases were token up together ,or conslderation since

matiers. are similar in hature, pertalning to repatriotion 0. deputationist.

S 2 The applicant  In - 0.A.N0.392/1999 s holding a substantive
pod 0« Prosccuting Inspcctor" In the Arunachat Pradesh Police. :l-lo Wi
sent on glopuuulonfus_ a Pablic Prosecutor with the (Zc]ygrnl ;Durcuu o
Iuvcsclgmlon (Cl.)lh wor short) and. he jolned the ‘post on _23.'2.1994.'
According to the applicant option Wa‘s sought .o.r, 1or permanent option

in the CBIL. While things rested at this stage, the appltcant comlng to

know about his repatriation «rom thc CBI, moved the High Cour'tJ.or {
his protection, by way o. an application under Article 226. Th'e appl}éation . bf?
was sqbscquently withdrawn .rom tﬁc High Court with'p view to re:lle i; r'
the same be.ore this Tri‘b'un'al. Auter disposal o. the application by):tl_lé‘ ‘ | , ;
, _ T p
.l-ligﬁ Court on 17.11.1999, the applicant moved this Trlbuna_l as‘salllngil ! ;
tlli“e"-or.éi"“o. fe;iﬁt’r'lzi“éion. The tippllcant also, ‘amongst- oth_ers, sought- \“ ?
«0r permanent  absorption In the :C@J. In his’ application, -the applicant ".-‘__v : i L \
stated about the quality 0. his scrvice and the concerned uuthorlt)’ boln(; : ?e F()\
Impressed, not only cxtcnd(.d hls perlod o, dcputatlon, but also strongly | 2
rccommcnded A.‘or absorptlon 0c thc appllcmlt. The appncunt re.crrcd‘ — II :
to th(. (.ommunl(mlon O th(, cou(‘erncd bupcrlntcndcnt O Pollcgz CBI i
: : - :
L ""1 - /(Guwahutl addressed to the Deputy lnspcctor Gencral of Pollce, CBl . F’
g IR AN \--_4 : - B
‘,..‘,I't T '}'L\ Region dmed JG 1998 recommendmg the case o the appllcant i lﬁ)
i \br per'mnev;t‘ nbsorption. . g l
)) "L ' | i
"-‘,(.v" : . The respondents- .-submitted their written st.atemcnt ’f‘dcnyin_g }
. , g

N SA
@{gg.q-- _lspullng thg chim 04 thc applicant. The respondents stated that -

y\‘o [N r"‘"\ o
Kot el '
. - the. nppllcnnt -was appolntcd ln the -CBIl .on decputation. A.ter explry 0. -

the deputation - |)0('lod the applicant;.wn_s-Vrcpatrlated to his permanent

post, The. applicant was appointed,in;;ghg CBl as Public Prosecutor on
deputation basls an 23.2.1994 wor-a period o0 Lour years wom Government

o« Arunachal Pradesh. His deputation period was extended .or onc .ycar -

[
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beyond 22.2.1998, te. upto 22.2.1999 on his request with the consent

o. his parent department. The parent department clariided thet no wurther

extension 0. deputation period could be given to the applicant, Meanwhile

1

the appllcant while .unctioning as Public Prosecutor In the CBI, Guwahatl
Dranch on deputatlon basis applied .or the post o. Sr Public Prosecutor
in the CBI -on. trans.er basis vide his application dated 15.10.1998, which

was sorwarded to the UPSC, who did not .ind him suitable .or the post.

4, The -a'pplicaot in O.A.No0.181/2000 was _holding & substantive
post o. Sub Inspector din the Arunachal Ptadesh-Pollce. _He was sent
on deputation to the CBI as an lnspector and he was posted in the CBI
as lnspector. In. 1996 option was called or permanent absorptlon i the
CBl. 1he applicant exércised N[is  option “.or obsorptlon in the CBl

the” yem‘. 1996. While thlngs rested at that stage, the applicant moved
the Court vagaihst his threatened repatriation. Initiaally, the‘appllcont
moved the l-llgh Court and subsequently the application was withdrawn

’

.rom the ngh Court and the appllcant moved an lndependent oppllcntlon

bc.mc thls “Tribunal by way 0. the prescm OA. The appllcant submltted -

that he ha&contlnuously served In, the CBl lor more than 10 years and
v :
Lo

he pérj\ormed hlS dutles to the sans.actlon 04 all_ concerned The

™

==, ’f‘. (\\
nppltcnw\‘ﬁtntcd nnd wntendcd tlmt the lespondcnts allowed the appllcont

)
to rem]m on deputatlon .or long Len years and by hxs contlnuance in
W

. the” po (, he has* ottnlncd the stotus ‘04 8 permonent employee. 1here.ore,'
N AN

'7Qlu o;ﬁot{&mg to the appllcant the questlon o repatrlatlng lnm to hls parent

o

v -t

dcportment dld not ‘orlse.

S The respondcnts contested tlle elal|11 O the appllcant and
submxtted thur wrltten statement. ln the wrltten statement {t was stotcd

that the oppllcnnt jolned the C'Bl on 75 1990 8s lnspector O Pollce
on tleputntl‘oo arom lhe‘__St_g\tc, 04 /_\__ru_nuclm_l l’to_dcgll._ His- posting as
Inspector in the CBI _was made by, gl\flng one step promotion .rom l\ls

origlnal post ol Sub  Ingpector l|_|.hls__porent department. On con:\“pletlon,
« his tlepo_t__atlon, the matter 0. _r_epatrla_tlop was -tnke'n up wlth the
competcnt',‘-ou_thorltyl .m.ul_:t_he c-ompe_tcnt__,outholjlty- wde eommunlcatlon

dated 30.l'.2“.-1998 approvv‘ed the repatriation "o the ‘appllcant. Accordlng

tO.'..,.'...

PCIEY vt 4 4‘
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S the respondents  the applicant was relieved on 70,1999, but In view
0o the order o the High Court he was allowed to continue. The respond- -

ents stated about the extension o. the deputation period .or one year .

rom -31.12.1993 to 3112.1994. The respondents also stoted about the

process o. absorption o. Inspector in the department Jom time to time,

The case o ‘the applicant could not be considered as he did not come

within the zone o. conslderation. According to the respondents an

essencial qualiication .or absorption in the CBI as Inspector is

~‘Bachollor Degree wrom o recognised Unlvcnsity Since the applicant was

A person while holding the post on deputation, he helds the post outslde

the parent clepartment. As a nmucn o, law, legally, a depuldtlomst_
hds no right to continue or claim absonplmn in lhe l>onowin(; dcpalean
unless lus absorptlon is covered by any statutory rules. A deputatlonlst'_>
is liable to be rcpatri'\Lcd to his parent. departmcnt on the explry 0._,"

the deputation _period. Long  and u_n___mterrupted, continuance o. the

deputation  period cannot be a ground .or -resisting repatriation, The

tegal posltion is  enunclated by the Suvvprem(v:_ »Coum in Rat_llul 13, Sonl_,_

and others vs. State o, Gujarat and others, -reported .in ‘»199Q).(Supp) 'SCC

_243 Scate 0. Plllljﬂb and othels vs. ~Inder Singh an,d,ot,he_rsv, reported

in (1997) 8 SCC 372 and Kunal N_anda ‘v's.'Union 0. India ;'l_ndvanother,

lepoxtcd ln (2000) SCC 362,

o

7.0 - l(:r le foxcgolng reasony wv (Io not flnd fay merlt In this

) application, The application is accordingly dismissed and the interim.

orders dated  30.11.1999 i 0.A.N0.392/1699  and 5.6.2000 In  O.A,

No.181/2000 stand vacated. The ~dismissal of the applicatiohs shall,

however, not  preclude  the respond(nls :From considering  the case oF,

the apphcams f’ox their absorption as DCI law, i not nll(,ady Consxdered

. -~ ST sfonef) | FwithE
- No order as to costs: B -a.mm Aditic: anati o Tribume ﬂ;;\*

Sd/ VICE CHAIRNAN Quw.hy“ Sanch, GuwiahatlB

©* 8d/ MEMBER (Adm)
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o) Bachelor's De\yc" o 9 mcogr\ued Unwev ity or
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| /;z ANNEXURE ‘é/w |

AN ,b MOSLIMMEDIA [
“ Nyopani2001/ W] /A2l02|/|/700| (PARY)

CEN fRAL BUH AU OF INVES HGATION
T Governiment of i,
: Block No. 3. Hth Floes,
ALGO Complex. Lodhi Road,
FR ¢ \\/ - N New. Delhi- 110 002

v Dated :
CIRCULAR 13,9'2/001

In LOI][IHU:\[IOH to Head Office Cncular No. DP‘\DIWOO/G&)I/A)!OQI ’l /2001 dated

\

!

'\--._4

20. 02 200! regarding absorption of depulahomsl Inspuclors in the CBI it has, been doculvd to call tor 2 '

Stn,
fresh proposal (in Annexures A, B, C & D ) in respect of eligible dcpumuomst lmpeuum I has beén

decided that from now onwards the absorption -of. deputalwmst Impectors in-the CBI wull be consid
twice during their maximum deputation tenure of ten years and in two slots, lhe hrst belwccn the 41h and
/ Sth year and the second in the 9th and 0th year of their deputalion tenure. In vnew of 1h|> Branch s
are directed to send their recommeudahons in the prescribed proforma to CBI. HO. 50 as 1o reach Head

Office by 15.10. 2001 postlwcly The recommendations may be :oulcd lthllbh the resper live Regioi !

“DisG and Zonal Jt. Directors concerned The branch SsP may not wiite for "NOC from:-the_parens

de arlmcnls of the ofﬁcels thunsclves on the basw of lhls cu(ulnr A refemmc {or NOC will he made

“the Hcad O(luo unly in LabL’s wlmh are .1|)puoved for abso&puon Ly’ lhe Succmnb Lomnnuuo Conslittitedd

lor the punpmc

1 Inspectors, who hﬂVL wmv on (k )umuon lo lhe CBt, do not. Imve any mlwlem m tu ¥ l (117“ St
Y

The discretion to absorb them rests solely wuh the CBI Thet( fore the branich SsP ~hmﬂ i rm e o

Lty

the deservimg cases- whose mmnunnu‘ in- this CRIwill be uselul to (hie Urmmmlmn i il oty

recommendation may not be sent in'a routine manher. -

- Eligibility Couidilioxi§ for being considered for.absorption in the-CBI

3() " Thos 5@ lnspm ‘who have pul infou ym:s of regular service’in the CBI but wn“ ot L’ (Umnl("ﬂ.

five yems of their’ dep itation tenure in'‘thé GBI ‘as on® 3/ 1:10.2001

(u) Those lnpsz who have comp!ctui nme years of lhen dcputahon lcnme Hin llu (_Iil lun will e i

Lom )Iclm lO /cars of (he nmxunum ch mtallon lcmnn -2 un 3! IU )OOI )mvulwl Hw 'x Py
i L ) l l

el

vred

e ——

3\



“’h . :

appeared before the scnccmng committee LOHS[IlUlEd for the purpose for interview bu\wm 9E 10y

of their deputation tenure earlier,

(i) Those Inspectors who have carlier been interviewed by the Screening Committee for absarptiog in
2000 and 2001 but have net been considered suitable for absorption will alsa be eligitibe provided 1t
have now compleud 9 years of their dcputatlon tenure in the CBI and wull nol lw mmplelm«' O years

on 3. IU)OOI

4, It may be brought to the notice of Inspector»: thal their seniority bn absorption will be determiio:!

in auondance with the instructions xonta)ned in DPET letter No. 2)020/7/%0%(: D) dares
29. O.) 986 ( modified vide DP§1 Q.M. No. 2001 I/I/JOOO Estt (D) di. 27.3. 2001 ) and as amended o

time to time. An undertaking to this eﬂect nny be obtained in Annexure g g dcclalallon in Annesure

"C" from the Inspu.lm applylnb for nbso:puon The details of rewards/C_ommc_i1dation Certificates carned

by the depulatcomsl Inspectors during last four years, as recorded in the Service Book, be furnished in gt -

pro farma in Annexure D",

5.0 Hesuitability of the willing candidates for permanient .\hsmpuon in thie Bl wil e e sed Lot

bcueuunu Commulw duly, constituted by DCBI

6. The following qualifications are necessary for recommending the cases of Inspectons for alvag i

Essentiat Qua I'ification

a) - Bachelor's Degree tromea recognized University or.equivatent wl"(lf, ard with 2
., years, seéular service in claw;/CPOs
' ‘ v O‘R
- Matriculation with: minidwm 10 years of regular service.
b ~ Minimum experience of 4 years service in CBI.. )
¢ No Obmtlon Certificate from parent Olpamzatlon/Depm tment.
d) - -Ceftificate of o punishment dunnb deputation tenure in CBI aid
oo« clearance from vigilauce angle.. . : L
e)  An undertakmb from Insputons to accept lldIHfEl to any bmmh of- ll.u uu BRI
“ o7 condition of service.

) Consistently pood service record.




E it may be ensured that all such proposals afideputationists and cligible |n:;;m‘1rﬂ{1, At el

. “inall respects iy ihe enclosed protorma "N ‘CE DY may he 'fl|‘l4;'l']'1i‘[”('1‘ HIRTE AP

Ol'ficcrs‘/"D'lG/H‘ latest by 3Q.9.2001  the nm.oihns- Ofticer /D!b/lﬂ may: |’l||'il\' ;i'i' o

proposals are mommmded and forwerded in Oll{,illd! in time 1o each HO latest by o0 st

Incomplete proposals and propoxalx eceived in the HO alter the ;,rexuvlml dute will uot e entertained

on any grouud.

Thd proposals, which are not l"uconmvlgndcd for any reasons may not.be forwerded 1o 16,

HO.
This issucs with the approval ol Birector/CBLL
Encls. As above, '
L D
DEPUTY DILL(. FOR (A )
CCREMEG DR
Copy to - | - o

PS to Director, CBI.
PS5 1o Special Divectors, CHIL
PS to Additional-Directors, € /f/
Sr. PAs to All Joint D//c’uom Hl
- ATDIsG CBIL DD (Coord.)
AlSSPCHL
AlG (F)/ AP(/n{c’/po/} /A/) (« u) / )/’/J/Cl?///\/vw Deillii,
L AQ(Estr) 7 AOIA)/SP s, J/CH MeweDellii.
CBl/Head Office /Control Room // CBI..
O Notice Board (Block No. 364)

"\g-_,p:_\q_,_':r.fq-;%&u!u,\
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- ANNEXUEY 1
WILL !’\'bNESS IOR /\RSORPTION I’\l LBI |

I cxplcsq my umon(humml w:lhnbnces |oz absor pllon in (,Bl
). | have underslood the mle» of seniority as Iald down in DPET letter Mo
22020/7/80Esut (D) daed 29th May, 1986 ( modified vide DPEI OLM i
20011/1 /2000-Estt (D) dt. 27.3.2001 ) with ’rega}-q m the fixation of seniority and »
aniéndéd%{rom.ti'me to ﬁme' . I . |
3. fully understand that abso:ptlon in QBI entmls /-\ll Indm liability for tran |,

anywhcue in India and | accept this as a condition of x(*l\/lu..

(NAMEIN BLOCK 1 10

Dated

© oy Signature s, e




e

—29-

RO LORMA

Name of the officer

[Fathei’s Name

Dateolsin

Education qualification

o

Name of the parent deptt.

with rank

Date of enlistment in parent deptt. |

~2

Date of joining in CBI with rank

%

U

Present rank in CBl with date

cauthority., -

" Recommendations of - -
Regional DIG/EBl/ -
~{Nanie with Seal)’
~Regionat ID/ CBI/...___

(Name with Seal)

Recommendations of the sponsorhny

9 1 Present rank iy parent deptt, with )
date -
10 | Rank in his parent department with |
-date before coming on deputation to
FE ) Presunt place of posting
12 | Whether ST/SC/OBC
13| State to which belongs o ' '
14 | Deputation period sanctioned by the - | 1}
parent department upto Y S
154 - Whether suspended or any
* disciplinary proceedings initiated
~during the deputation tenure in CBI
{Inteprity Certificate to beenclosed) |} {
18 |- Specialization, if any
17.] Details of outstanding work done by
B CBE .
T8 ["Any. other point relevant to the case o )
-| not covered by above points

.

Signatare of the sponsuring anthions

Supdt. at Police/CBI7
(Nawe with Seal )



o

’ - - _ga — 15e
. - - AN

DETAILS OF REWARIS AN COMMENDA TION CLR1IHICATES

Year total No. of rewards lotal Amount of Reward Jotal No. ol
earned during the year i Commendation
. | ) - : - 1 Certificates earned during

b R e Ahe year
(997 T , - "

1998 N

1559 e IR V _u..r__.____,.,...j,‘.. e

2000 o , i - e --.i.f._......_.._. e

-+ Signature of the sponsoring anthor

Supdit. of Police/Clil/
- " (Name with Seal )




deputation from

working -as» ___

ol’l’iciating cawcily i the said rank of

2. | agree that the lien held by me on the post of

departlmnt in the offace of

Cint |,|'_(1 CBI,

is willing to”

i

be

my confirmation in the CBI.

3.

the I8

absorbed

COANNEXURL

i

T

nomy perent.

nny be telmmalcd from the date of

: I'agree that for other service -mau’cl"s-‘»l shall be ;ovemui by the kulm applicable 1o

departmental officers of my rank at my “place of postmg and thaL | shall accept the

seniority as_may be ass:gncd o me on my a[;.souptnon.

4.

.

¥

officers would be conSIdcrcd in my tum accoxdmg 10 sunomy awonui te mie subis

ful(lllment of other LOI]C“UOI\‘\

e

5. 1am willing to serve anywhere in India,

.t_

I have carcfully understoad that my conflirmation "alonp witly ol‘;z}.’-;' z.!omrlm«nm X

RICILIIINIE

RIS v‘, oo

Bl
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/97/’/ .NNEXURE. 14

Advance Copy-

FAX No.CH/4360532
. . A ' 4364130

To .
The Director,
C.B.T. Block No.3, ,
C.G.0. C omplex, Lodhi Road,
New Delhl 110003,
(Through Proper Channel)

Sub - Abeorption in C.B.1. Oraénisation.
Ref ;= Judgment and order dated 03.4.2001
passed in 0.A.NO. 181/2000

Sir, o -
with reference to the above, I with due reference g
and profound submission beg to state that tte Hoﬁ'ble‘
Tribunal in the above mentioned JUdgement although has not
issued any mendamus, but has issued e direction for consi-
deration of myc ase for absorption in C.B.I.'Organisation.
“In this connection CBI's circular for abeorption Dtd.7/12/97,
25,11,99 and 26 .4.2000 may be referred o in terms .of which
my case for absorptidon inthe C.B.I,+is requir ed to be
considered.(Copies of the Circulars are annexed herewith fa:
your ready reference) .

Should your Honour be graciously pleaeed to consider
my case for abseoﬁtion in term of the said circulars and
as directed by the Hon'ble T#ibunal, I shall remain boﬁnd to
your Honour in deep Gratitudee.
| Yours faithfully,
sd/~ '

. (K M.Das)
Copy to:- - : 02/5/2001,

1. The D.D.(Admn),CBI,New Delhi.

ATTES

ol

. e ) ) . . . acat’

e e il i b St - A~ S waEnanws YR ~~ P iRt - & -+ o - . -~
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FAX MESSAGE

TO - 1. SPICBUACB/GUWAHATI
2 SP/CRUACB/SILCHAR

i

FROM -  ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICKR (EYCBUNEW DELIN .

d—

NO. DPADI2001/ S 311 /A, 20014/1221/96 DATED :- 13.42.2001

" REFER YOUR FAX MESSAGE NO. ¥/36/97/6608 DATED 6.12.2000 ()
TRANSFFR OF ‘ONK. POST OF INSPECTOR FROM SIL.CIAR BRANCH TO
GUWAHAT] BRANCH UPTO 31.12.2001 TO CONTINUE SHRI K.M.DAS,
INSPECTOR IN THE CBI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY TIIE COMPEVENT
AUTHORITY () ME MAY BE RELIEVED ON REPATRIATION TO 1S PARENT
DEPARTMENT ON 31.12.2001 POSITIVELY UNDER INTIMATION FO HEAD
OFFICE (.) 'TH1S ISSUES WITH THE APPROVAL OF JD(A)CBI ()

(; - S '\&nmmsrnnm: OFFICFR (R;
Tt 201 . T CBLNEW DELHI
: Copy by post in conflrmation to :-

lI.  SPCBIACB/Guwahati.
R SP/CBVACB/Silchar. -

Blejel 1 15

—

T - kg g e e g g - — .y - o et i e [ ol -



.- | | - _ | _—
ANNEXURE t— 7 r

/”‘fi27 T e

A a n 4 m 4 1 o A

TO ¢ DY DIRECTOR{ADMN), €RL, NEW DELILE(,)
INFO - ' D1d, CBIL, NER, GUWAHATI(.)

FM ‘" 'SP, CBI, AGB, GUAAHMATI(,). ° e
‘.i ;—q—q-—-nnqh-p-‘ -vn.-ﬁlr:f-ln'---—-hv‘n.-:f-;:-' -ulh&-"--h--n——ld-“d--—-o- e ‘.
i Lo No‘.la/ad/g /;.8’ ﬁ to-ounoo{.‘-"'i.-- f“,_" : "_D&t@!"! g/ /Q G‘ ? ’”
.. LA qa—----qrq-aun q—-q 4—-&0‘— ." .’.--nu--u*n-‘ -.'qdu{' hdh—ﬂd u.c-- ‘ y 4’

! ) ‘s . i 1! ’)‘ .‘n':‘ ‘..' °'fn “"'4, é"") ( ' . o 55 ?-’5; e Y e 'I : \

; A #‘ S KINDLY nnrsn"wo rAx ﬂESSAda - §O DPAD LI 2001/5392/A/

ff”ﬂ uunja/laul/ua wrn m/):/auul nhunuunurﬁnvamulamnuu uw ﬁH KM,

CONSIDFRINU THE FACT THAT INVIEST IGATION pv CASE NO' ncs(s)/ol-
SHG WHICH RELATEJ TO THE MURDER OF LATE R K JINOH. THE THEN
sp TINSUKIA. THE INVBSTIGATION oF wnxcu 18 PASBING RHROUGH
A cnuchn BTAOE. WLt BR GOMP LETRD (s ) HOWEVER, 1IN VIEW OF
THE -ARREST. OF ONE OF THIS ACCUSED pERSONa. WHO HAS T0 BE
pnonucmn BEFORE THI - COURT OF SPL. JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
QUWARNTT UNDRIR T 1o umnuu1mv(um|nu HIEA HARDC O MIIIIANP)
AND THIRIGAP TR IAIIEH OH B0 LCIE IBANNE g PHYBNHOORE LOW, T
PRERENCHE ;uv' "I 1,0 AH KM DAR)S WHE AR HIIMN LRI P
CABL. FROM THE "VERY HIED LHNING 18 nuumNTJAu wuu A FUHCTHIR
FTIRTIOD OF: ONE MONTH( ) ' i ‘ BRI

IN VIEW OF”THL ABOVE, 1T 18° REQUESTED THAT 8H
K-M DAS, INSPECTOR MAY KINDLY BE' ALLOWED TO BE RETAIN IN THE
f BRANCH FOR ANOTHFR pﬁnxou OF ONR MONTH 1.0, UPTO 31/01/02
" ON"WHICH DATE- HL WILL BE: nmnxwku WITHOUP'PAIL( )

- --u,--n----—n-o—\————-—-
. PPN . ,:. . - . . 4

_ : : 8!5pdt. ‘of l’nlic'n, Cnl
TR . ACB, Gh)’.

N T

— T
amyi, T

L
-

T e
<

. . W .
PRE -+
R

e

I

;pAq. ;NBPFGTOR ‘ON 11/1?/2001(.)‘1(0NF) MpNTu THMP WAS soucuT 'F‘A.
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{CONSULTANT CONSULTANT HONY/ VISITING CONSULTANT CONSULTANT

5

=
d@wn town hospntal ltd

G. S. OAD, DIS PUR GUWAHMATI - 781 006G, ASSAM (INDIA)
Pr.: 332741, 336006, 331003, 330695, 336911, 330659; FAX - (0361)3318?4
£-Mail; dutta2@sancharnet.in ; :

i '

XT ﬂ‘;ﬁ'"vwwwv

‘;QEP \RTMEN .,Et.“.nBAP!Qﬁ!;QQM

Date : 12/08/2001 x . SERIAL NUMBER : 11

IPATIENT NAME : MRS S DAS - -
HAGE . 42.00 SEX : FEMALE
REF BY : DR J BHATTACHARJEE '.
{f FILM NO. : OPD/A-11. WARD/CABIN :
! CHEST A.P VIEW |
I
| - Lung fields appear clear. Heart and aorlic o
outlines are within normal limits. .
1 The fusiform opacities in the left lower zone !
., appear to be artefacts. -
The round opacities in the left chest wall are coins.
i| - A.comminuted-fracture-is seen in the middig ZAE e,
1| third of the Ieft,clawcle (f
‘ Radiologist (s) : :
“DRGAZI G/Xl\él'r\'/iéo e i
‘DMRD & DMRT( LIVERPOOL) FRCR( LONDON) FICR '

HONY VISlTlNG SENIOR C®N$ULTANT,_

. . ,-' . , e ‘_';:, :; . ",‘.:
DR.D.PATHAK,MD DH.(MRS ) P DAS DR. D.K. ROY MD, DMRD DH G K.KALITA, MD

..

Fus T

: . . N
: . . L -

T L AU
. '

R PSP SRS LMD o et SRt it o rF XL R 4 Bt A M MR SRR EN  Je e St
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B e ..z...‘*.un T TETTTIETITNTI .‘Am.“...'-"‘/ﬁ_s é:ﬁt g -at e Toossnee PRTRTI
¢ " down town hogpntal ltd b
¥ . G.5.ROAD, DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 781 006, ASSAM (INDIA), ok
o PH.: 332741 336906, 331003, 330695, 336911, 330659; FAX : (0361)331824
; E-Mail: dutta2@sancharnet.in : D
: DI,SCHAR”GE,.,CE X gl i
‘ ‘!..0..,4‘.,\4 u."; .‘...._s % } ﬁ'ﬁ'\'{« ‘ ‘. 53
Patient's Name Mrs Arunima Das Agef 42 Yrs Sex: aled i
H1.Patient Number : 16537 Date of Admission : 12/08/2001 Date of Discharge :14/08/2001,": ;" ‘
:§O.Patient Number : ‘A
!

‘IFather/Hus/C/o

. 1Address MR.KRISHNA M.DAS

i PANJABARI ,BHAGARBURI GHY
‘ ASSAM

H UCRAL SUSPn

g Slg 2tsf three times daily.

| 2. TAB SUMO - 9 - - _- e
4 /( 1 tab twice datly afterfood 4

o “SUPAXIN 200 mg. ~ . = g

- sig : 1 lab tWice danlyx days;‘-"' : ( T e
N *** Normal diet. e
'f' *** To koep the sling for 3 wooks

"’ e Check-up after 6 weeks

i - i ." : S - ":'T':. -'-"_:'_‘_ . :’

"IReport Back on : T o B

af P . T 'f’?.éjacnw- ?““‘Xt* wﬁ"’%;

Srgnature ; / C y _ Signature : -

DRWISLAM A ‘ S

" Consultant R.M.O..:.

‘,Date : _ Date :

(),m,,, I4D. .Sﬂ?(’//

:l

[ )

; , ’ o i

R

| J |

i
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M T B gy Ot STLASS HICIISIAPR e

¢ dewn town hospital ltd

.I.Patrent Number : 16537 Dale of Admission : 12/08/2001 Date of Discharge

,O Patient Number :

g Father/Hus/C/o :

;-!Addrcss . MR.KRISHNA M.DAS : -
PANJABARI BHAGARBURI GHY |
ASSAM k

: 14/08/2001

'
1
L}
ll
iy

l

i

- Sumrnary Prepared By DR.W.ISLAM

iy \

’ G. 5. ROAD, DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 781 006, ASSAM (INDIA)

; PH.: 332741, 336906, 331003, 330695, 336911, 330659; FAX : (0361)3318)4

E-Mail: dutta2éisancharnet.in ,

|

! ""“""'“‘*' b IR ,“--"-'P' MR

= F DISCHARGECEF :.

; abai it A- J‘.: .&:a;:h“i.‘!‘L\ A
b Patlents Name : Mrs Arunima Das ~ Age: 42 Yrs  Sex: Femaley

","Consullanl(s), . . DR.W.ISLAM

; DR.I.BHARALI

Case Summary DS T 7 P S
: | --- The patrent came to A&E wnh multrple m;ury Specually chest and scalp.
o No H/O uncongious - e _ S
g No H/O vommng .

I' O/E Scalp haematoma- about 4 om: present .

# Clavicle left = - * ' 'v:;:;‘,;»’: g

i Tenderness chest specnaly Ieft srde S T B,

‘ Small mullrple Abrasron over the limb. o ,r,zf;,’«t,’b

- Y Lyt R e

1 | /

{iinvestigations :: - - e e R o8

i Enclosed wnth S s '

; %Diagri_\_q_"s_isvj TR Clavicle »}(L)withsca{p/haematoma followihg RTA.

1

" Treatment - :-Conservative.
o . .

l‘

Condmon at, Drscharge

Advuce":“‘ Rx S

.
B 5%

]
1
1

D el b et il T
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GANLSHGURI, DISPUR

DISPURX-RAY . /}Q "7. i 1

r——Jn]e MIrs . A-Vﬂarhaloi Das e

Age: 15yrs. Sex

Part of Examination : Both ClaViqlc (AD) .

5 . SRREDR
Holerred l)y :_7".- o Dr. A.C. Bardal ale e e vt e

I
5?

R/\D!O(:H/\PH RLPOHT

RIGHT SHOULDER

- Dislocation oL rith acromio clavicular joint=w¢th
Uderd diopldccmonL of claviclc. o

h
!
f‘
i
H

' LEFTSIOULDER. R A,

Nb ‘obvious- bon} pathology setn.

~ Sofl tizoud slhradows™ aresnorualy

S DJKONGERMD
Hony. Consultant.” = - V" Hony Hnduﬂoqv '

a.

PSS EN

BETR

A

T

.‘,_.
SN
453




(,Dr. R, (J\f C ml»tumulh MB8S. D., ORTH, MS. :

*CONSULTING ORTHOPAEDIC c3UH(_1LON
DANISH ROAD, PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001

Iicgd..\No. 3 8C2

(Assam Medical Council)

S fhunim Borts b
T[Ll.f 15 IO (.C/“Jy tﬁat-iooooc‘oooo}cno?\.{onoicpl‘accoo-oooooucaao00olobco;lttﬁoo¢oociﬂoololbcil0»:0‘000_..h.‘ #) :

g4 0

)C&W'M Siuee !

is/has been under my treatment for.....'T.C.‘S.‘.‘.".*.*..Q../ th S
0.7 R T l’“,%9"§//°' S
Ny, 7oL N TR gt
SrOm e L2 R N Advised rest /rom9z;o°’5 i

to-u --------- R R Iy} R R R R K ¢ore e R R R NN .oocc-ooa-’oncio-i-.o-i-o:oc’atcr-oaaoaooc-ooo

e o, W Chakravarty™
1.8.8.5. D. ORTH.M.S f

Crthopaedic Surgcon e
- Danish Road o

Panbazar, Guveahati-1 .
Ph : 544391

RN

T e TR by pE e




\ . kaj Lochan Sarma

{
MD (NIMHANSY. pPM (Ranchi)
Consuitant Psychiatrist




O -"\—«,4.;/4’“.&‘“ PP

PANJABAR!
Guwohot|—781 037 |
Ph.: 335588 . ~ I

- - ,ﬁr.'Pankaj Lochan Sarma
‘ P .- MD (Nimhans) DPM (Ranchi)

1}6c

[P

#'  ConsultantPsychiatrist

Regd No. ..,-.Q.

' T R P S S
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AP RIESCRIPTYONS

N Rl At & aropr - A I

Ao TR T TETEs
= SIS CATTRLT 11511 NSLELR WISEETY : ;
i = \ . sultaiion Timi
! TR , oo b Consultation Timings: 9 am. 10 ) pm, 3 pm o6 pm.
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“‘rugs mag%r
§iyoud more sleepy, dxzzy and hgth

% ;gfw‘sé “drugs- (m(eafa\f;_1
pre ‘Physitian.

¥ Keep the medlcme m safe c"stody and admm-
Supervrsmn Keep all medi-

- . s ister them under.‘
* ' 7 :cation out of reach of childran.

mthe-'

"’ag}

t

i . " Treatment of thls illness tekes iong tlme So
: { ’ we are providing you this orescrlptlon book-

i “et. Keep it carefully and oring it in your next

5 visit. : !
S — e =

6te'(act with 'me'dication'
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